

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 163/2004

Ram Rattan Sharma

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. S. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ashwani Thakur, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.07.2023

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI appears and submits
that he is not keeping his good health today, as such, adjourned.

List this case for continuation on 22.08.2023.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

Jammu
27.07.2023
Muneesh