

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: OWP No.163/2004
IA No.163/2004

Ram Rattan Sharma

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. S. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ashwani Thakur, Advocate.

Vs

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Assisting Counsel

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

07.03.2024

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks time to address
the argument in terms of order dated 16.11.2023.

List for consideration on 26.03.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till further orders.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
07.03.2024
Shammi