

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: OWP No.163/2004  
IA No.163/2004

Ram Rattan Sharma

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vasharan Thakur, Advocate vice  
Mr. R. S. Thakur, Sr. Advocate.

**Vs**

U.O.I. and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

26.03.2024

Registry to reflect the name of Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI, as counsel  
for Union of India in the next cause list.

List on 04.04.2024.

**( Puneet Gupta )  
Judge**

Jammu  
26.03.2024  
Narinder