

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: OWP No.163/2004  
IA No.163/2004

Ram Rattan Sharma

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ashwani Thakur, Advocate.

**Vs**

U.O.I. and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, Dy. SGI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

21.12.2024

सत्यमेव जयते

List again on 05.02.2025. Instructions, if any, be reported by the respondents by the next date.

**( Puneet Gupta )  
Judge**

Jammu  
21.12.2024  
Narinder