

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No.163/2004

Ram Rattan Sharma

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R.S. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ashwani Thakur, Advocate.

v/s

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.11.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents states that reply has already been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2. He wants to adopt the same on behalf of respondent No.4 as well. Ordered accordingly.

Pleadings are complete.

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List for consideration on 29.01.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
27.11.2025
Eva