

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 163/2004

Ram Rattan Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R S Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ashwani Thakur, Advocate

V/s

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

16.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of two weeks' to respond to the submission made in the case, in particular, as to how the subject land in the present writ petition become subject matter of requisition for use and occupation of the Union of India.
2. He is also directed to produce record with respect to the subject matter of the writ petition.
3. List on **07.05.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
16.04.2026**
Asif Tantray